506702087 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6748906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506699450

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAI KRISHNA MADHAVI CHITTA	12/13/2017
MUSHNURI VEERA VENKATA KIRAN KUMAR	12/08/2017
RAHUL N JAIN	12/13/2017
RAMANATHAN RAMANATHAN	01/14/2021
RAMESHCHANDRA BHASKAR KETHARAJU	03/04/2018
SUDHEENDRANATH R BHATT	12/07/2017
PRADEEP R KUMAR	12/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	420 MONTGOMERY STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15830547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2169282984

Email: PATENTS@WALTERHAV.COM

Correspondent Name: JAMES J PINGOR

Address Line 1: 1301 E. 9TH STREET, SUITE 350
Address Line 2: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76750-201US500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES J. PINGOR

SIGNATURE: /James J. Pingor/

506702087 PATENT REEL: 056789 FRAME: 0253

DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=76750-201US-500_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=76750-201US-500_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=76750-201US-500_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=76750-201US-500_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=76750-201US-500_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=76750-201US-500_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=76750-201US-500_Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056789 FRAME: 0254

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Sudheendranath R. Bhatt, Ramanathan Ramanathan, Sai Krishna Madhavi Chitta, Rahul N. Jain, Pradeep R. Kumar, Rameshchandra Bhaskar Ketharaju, and Mushnuri Veera Venkata Kiran Kumar ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "TRUST-BASED APPLICATION TO APPLICATION CONNECTIVITY" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Walter Haverfield LLP, The Tower at Erieview, 1301 East 9 th Street, Suite 3500, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number 26672, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. filed) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on <u>December 4, 2017</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>15/830.547</u> :
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
7th DECEMBER 2017 William.
Date Sudheendparath R. Bhatt

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Wa Car Bearing Same As	D. Titlere December Banconston Cal W. School & St. St. and Cl. St.
Rahul N. Jain, Pradeep R. K Venkata Kiran Kumar ("AS disclosed and/or claimed in	R. Bhatt, Ramanathan Ramanathan, Sai Krishna Madhavi Chitta, umar, Rameshchandra Bhaskar Ketharaju, and Mushnuri Veera SIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") a patent application entitled "TRUST-BASED APPLICATION TO IVITY" ("APPLICATION"), which:
authorizes, and requests As Tower at Erieview, 1301 Ea with customer number 2667	thout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Walter Haverfield LLP, The 1st 9 th Street, Suite 3500, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated 2, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial NoAPPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
	<u>cember 4, 2017</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>15/830,547</u> ;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled and interest in the INVENT derived therefrom, such as	to, N.A., on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title TON and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	the consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the IORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and IVES);
and prosecution of the AP regarding letters patent deri	to execute all instruments and documents required for the making PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation ved therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	ment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so all be deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall instrument.
Date	Sudheendranath R. Bhatt
1/14/2021	Kamainathain Kamainathain
Date	Ramanathan Ramanathan

 $\{02484826 - 1\}$

Dec_ 13th - 2017	B. Sai Printer.
Date	Sai Krishna Madhavi Chitta
Date	Rahul N. Jain
Date	Pradcep R. Kumar
Date	Rameshchandra Bhaskar Ketharaju

2

Date	Sai Krishna Madhavi Chitta	
12/13/2017	Rudal	
Date	Rahul N. Jain	
Date	Pradeep R. Kumar	
Date	Rameshchandra Bhaskar Ketharaju	
Date	Mushnuri Vcera Venkata Kiran Kumar	
	면 보통 기계 경험 등에 가는 사람이 되었다. 그런 사람이 되었다는 것이 되었다. 	
	Final Maria (1964), a promis la la comita de la comita de La comita de la com	

PATENT REEL: 05<u>6</u>789 FRAME: 0258

(02484826 - 1)

Sai Krishna Madhavi Chitta
Rahul N. Jain
R.M. hur
Pradeep R. Kumar
Rameshchandra Bhaskar Ketharaju
Mushnuri Veera Venkata Kiran Kumar

Date		Sai Krishna Madhavi Chitta	
Date		Rahul N. Jain	
Date		Pradeep R. Kumar	
	12018	Juresh V de	
Date		Rangshchandra Bhaskar Ketharaju	
Date		Mushnuri Veera Venkata Kiran Kumar	

Date	Sai Krishna Madhavi Chitta
Date	Rahul N. Jain
Date	Pradeep R. Kumar
Date	Rameshchandra Bhaskar Ketharaju
<u>8-Dec-2017</u>	M.V.V. KYAN (C.)
Date	Mushnuri Veera Venkata Kiran Kumar